[J Motive Battery O Energy Storage Battery

B Reserve Battery [ Motorcycle Battery

Maintinace Free-High Rate UPS Battery-TNX Series

TNX12-36W |

(12V 36W, 15min@1.67Vpc)
(12V 8.8Ah, C20 @1.80Vpc)
GENERAL FEATURES

+ Oxygen recombination technology: maintenance-free, no
need to add water or acid during application

+ Optimized plate design to increase power output at 15min
backup time, high performance in high-rate discharge

+ Wide operating temperature range from -20°C to 55°C, Application

excellent deep discharge recovery capability + UPS (High Rate)

* New structure for plate grid, good corrosion resistence and ¢ Communication Equipments
greatly reduced resistence of the battery, ¢ Security systems

* 12 years design life @25°C, low self-discharge rate + Data & Network centers

+ Emergency power supply (EPS)
+ Bank and financial system
* Hospitals & Testing laboratories

Unitmm
Length 151+2mm / 5.94inch
Width 65.5+2mm / 2.58inch
Container Height 93.5+t3mm / 3.68inch
Total Height 99.5+3mm / 3.92inch
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Spec

Nominal Voltage

[ Energy Storage Battery

0 Motorcycle Battery

TNX12-36W

N
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ER

12v

Rated Power (15min Rate 25°C)

35W F.V (1.67V/cell)

Rated Capacity (20HR 25°C)

8.5Ah (1.80V/cell)

Length 151#2mn  /  594inch
. X Width 65.5£2mr  /  2.58inch
Dimension - -
Container Height 93.5+3mr  / 3.68inch
Total Height 99.5+3mr  / 3.92inch
Weight 2.66kg / 5.86lbs
Terminal T2

Container Material

ABS ( Flame-retardant ABS UL94-VO0 is optional )

Operating Discharge -20 ~ +50°C
Temperature  Charge 0 ~ +40°C
Range Storage -15 ~ +40°C
40°C / 104°F 106%
Capacity 25°C/ 77°F 100%
Effected by
Temperature 0°c/32’F 86%
-10°C/ 14°F 65%
Float Voltage 2.25 -2.27V/cell@25°C, Tem.Coefficient : -3mV/cell/°C
Charge Equalize Voltage 240 -2.50V/cell@25°C, Tem.Coefficient : -3mV/cell/°C
Cycle Voltage 2.40 -2.50V/cell@25°C, Tem.Coefficient : -5mV/cell°C
Max. Charging Current A (03C)
Max. Discharge Current (5S) A
Internal Resistance mQ

Self-Discharge

<3%, TNX series stored at 25 °C require a supplementary charge
every six months, the charging interval would shrink when the
ambient temperature went higher

Discharge Performance

Constant Current Discharge Table (25°C/77°F) Unit: A

F.V/Time 5min  10min  15min
1.85V/cell 28.9 193 15.2
1.80V/cell 324 211 164
1.75V/cell 357 223 17.4
1.70V/cell 38.0 233 18.2
1.67V/cell 39.7 243 18.7
1.60V/cell 40.9 253 19.1

F.V/Time

10min

15min

20min = 30min  45min 1h 2h 3h 4h
125 93 6.8 5.24 2.84 2.03 1.61
13.3 9.7 7.0 543 293 2.09 1.64
14.0 10.1 7.3 5.61 3.03 2.15 170
14.4 10.5 7.5 5.75 3.12 2.22 175
14.9 10.8 7.7 5.86 317 2.26 179
153 11.0 7.8 5.96 3.22 2.28 1.81

Constant Power Discharge Table (25°C/77°F) Unit: W

134
138
142
146
149
1.51

116
119
1.23
1.26
1.28
1.30

0.93 0.768
0.96 0.790
0.99 0.811
1.00 0.826
1.02 0.835
1.03 0.842

0.417
0.426
0.435
0.440
0.443
0.446

1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.75V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.67V/cell
1.60V/cell
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54.9
60.7
65.9
69.2
711
72.3

37.0
39.9
417
435
443
453

29.3
BiNS
329
33.9
346
349

20min = 30min  45min 1h 2h 3h 4h
244 18.3 134 10.50 5.72 411 3.27
25.7 18.9 137 10.82 5.89 4.22 333
26.7 19.6 14.1 1113 6.05 432 343
274 20.2 14.6 1134 6.21 4.44 3.53
28.1 206 14.8 11.54 6.29 4.50 3.59
283 20.8 149 11.65 6.36 4.54 361
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2.74
2.80
2.89
2.95
3.01
3.04

Version:

237
243
251
2.56
2.59
262

1.90
1.96
2.03
2.05
2.08
2.09

1.602
1.643
1.674
1.706
1716
1737
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TNX12-36W

(12V 36W, 15min@1.67Vpc)
(12V 8.8Ah, C20 @1.80Vpc)
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TNX12-36W

TERE 12v
1553 e Th =R 35W F.V (1.67V/cell)
TESE (10/\) 8.5Ah (1.80V/cell)
13 151+2mm
R ? 65.5+2mm
B 93.5+3mm
28 99.5+3mm
58 2.66kg
hF T2
S ABS ( BEMAABSFS{ATTE )
i -20 ~ +50°C
EEEETE g1 0 ~ +40°C
&= -15 ~ +40°C
40°C / 104°F 106%
FHEET 25°C / 77°F 100%
HithBERH 0°C / 32°F 86%
-10°C / 14°F 65%
FFREE 2.25 -2.27V/81&@25°C, [REAMERE : -3mV/§4g/°C
g 197 E 2.40 -2.50V/848@25°C, IREHMEZRE - -3mV/Eatg/°C
TEMEFERE 2.40 -2.50V/818@25°C, IBEAMERE © -5mV/Eig/C
BRATRER A (03C)
ERAHERER (55) A
1 | mQ
- <3%, TNXRFIEFIE25°C [IEB6NBHIT IR RRE | MBEREE

BRI FEER RFRRY (EiAE

HEBTEEE

BRI (25°C/77°F)  Bf: A

F.V/Time 5min  10min 15min 20min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h

1.85V/cell 289 193 15.2 125 9.3 6.8 5.24 2.84 2.03 1.61 134 1.16 0.93 0.768 0417
1.80V/cell 324 211 164 133 9.7 7.0 543 293 2.09 1.64 138 119 0.96 0.790 0.426
1.75V/cell 357 223 17.4 14.0 10.1 7.3 5.61 3.03 2.15 170 142 1.23 0.99 0.811 0.435
1.70V/cell 38.0 233 18.2 14.4 10.5 7.5 5.75 3.12 2.22 175 1.46 1.26 1.00 0.826 0.440
1.67V/cell 39.7 243 18.7 14.9 10.8 7.7 5.86 317 2.26 179 149 1.28 1.02 0.835 0.443
1.60V/cell 40.9 253 19.1 153 11.0 7.8 5.96 3.22 2.28 1.81 151 1.30 1.03 0.842 0.446

BTN (25°C/77°F) i : W

F.V/Time 10min 15min  20min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h

1.85V/cell 54.9 37.0 29.3 244 18.3 134 10.50 5.72 411 3.27 274 237 1.90 1.602 0.869
1.80V/cell 60.7 39.9 313 257 189 137 10.82 5.89 4.22 333 2.80 243 1.96 1.643 0.885
1.75V/cell 65.9 417 329 26.7 19.6 14.1 1113 6.05 432 343 2.89 2.51 2.03 1.674 0.902
1.70V/cell 69.2 435 339 274 20.2 14.6 1134 6.21 4.44 3.53 2.95 2.56 2.05 1.706 0912
1.67V/cell 711 443 346 28.1 206 14.8 11.54 6.29 4.50 3.59 3.01 2.59 2.08 1716 0.916
1.60V/cell 723 453 349 283 20.8 149 11.65 6.36 4.54 361 3.04 2.62 2.09 1737 0.920
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